#### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	SUPPLEMENT TO THE TERM B FACILITY TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
SOURCE INTERLINK MAGAZINES, LLC		105/17/2013	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE
GRIND MEDIA, LLC		05/17/2013	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CITICORP NORTH AMERICA, INC.
Street Address:	TWO PENNS WAY
City:	NEW CASTLE
State/Country:	DELAWARE
Postal Code:	19720
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 47

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4084972	BREAKING OUT
Registration Number:	2744718	SOUND & VISION
Registration Number:	2428754	SOUND & VISION
Registration Number:	3666192	9FRAMES
Serial Number:	77781721	20 TRICKS PROGRESSION SESSIONS
Registration Number:	4159262	BOARD AID
Registration Number:	3675761	CALI RALLY
Registration Number:	3087297	EAST COAST SKI MOVIE TOUR
Registration Number:	3243437	NORA
Registration Number:	3868096	ON THE GRILL
Registration Number:	3505192	RIDE BMX
		TRADEMARK

REEL: 005033 FRAME: 0781

Registration Number:	2467335	RIDE BMX				
Registration Number:	2165863	RIDE BMX				
Registration Number:	3979155	SKATE & CREATE				
Registration Number:	3618951	SKATE & CREATE				
Registration Number:	2303054	SNOWBOARD RESORT GUIDE				
Registration Number:	3243435	THURSDAY THEATRE				
Registration Number:	3426693	TRANSWORLD BUSINESS				
Registration Number:	3508567	TRANSWORLD MATRIX				
Registration Number:	3612422	TRANSWORLD MEDIA				
Registration Number:	3594045	TRANSWORLD MEDIA				
Registration Number:	3569266	TRANSWORLD MEDIA				
Registration Number:	3623018	TRANSWORLD MEDIA				
Registration Number:	2643634	TRANSWORLD MOTOCROSS				
Registration Number:	3426699	TRANSWORLD MOTOCROSS				
Registration Number:	3426698	TRANSWORLD MOTOCROSS				
Registration Number:	4080957	TRANSWORLD SESSIONS				
Registration Number:	2382801	TRANSWORLD SKATEBOARDING				
Registration Number:	1544400	TRANSWORLD SKATEBOARDING				
Registration Number:	2395477	TRANSWORLD SKATEBOARDING				
Registration Number:	3682582	TRANSWORLD SKATEBOARDING				
Registration Number:	3843722	TRANSWORLD SKATEBOARDING AWARDS				
Registration Number:	3505191	TRANSWORLD SNOWBOARDING				
Registration Number:	1544399	TRANSWORLD SNOWBOARDING				
Registration Number:	3976499	TRANSWORLD SNOWBOARDING GOOD WOOD				
Registration Number:	4042078	TRANSWORLD SNOWBOARDING PARK SESSIONS				
Registration Number:	3830256	TRANSWORLD SNOWBOARDING RIDERS POLL AWAR				
Registration Number:	4045850	TRANSWORLD SNOWBOARDING TEAM SHOOT OUT				
Serial Number:	77741972	TRANSWORLD SNOWBOARDING TEAM SHOOT OUT				
Registration Number:	3215040	TRANSWORLD SURF				
Registration Number:	2368278	TRANSWORLD SURF				
Registration Number:	2316139	TRANSWORLD SURF				
Registration Number:	2368279	TRANSWORLDSURF.COM				
Registration Number:	4293259	TWMX RACE SERIES				
Registration Number:	2351370	RIDE BMX				
Registration Number:	3684032	TRANSWORLD SNOWBOARDING TRANSAM				
		TRADEMARK				

3243434 WEDNESDAY WOE

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6508385109

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 650-838-3743

Email: jlik@shearman.com

Correspondent Name: Alykhan Kurji

Address Line 1: 599 Lexington Avenue
Address Line 2: Shearman & Sterling LLP

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10022

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	32/3
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ALYKHAN KURJI
Signature:	/ALYKHAN KURJI/
Date:	05/23/2013

#### Total Attachments: 32

source=0 - Citi Supplement to Trademark Security Agreement (Term B)#page1.tif source=0 - Citi Supplement to Trademark Security Agreement (Term B)#page2.tif source=0 - Citi Supplement to Trademark Security Agreement (Term B)#page3.tif source=0 - Citi Supplement to Trademark Security Agreement (Term B)#page4.tif source=0 - Citi Supplement to Trademark Security Agreement (Term B)#page5.tif source=0 - Citi Supplement to Trademark Security Agreement (Term B)#page6.tif source=0 - Citi Supplement to Trademark Security Agreement (Term B)#page7.tif source=0 - Citi Supplement to Trademark Security Agreement (Term B)#page8.tif source=0 - Citi Supplement to Trademark Security Agreement (Term B)#page9.tif source=0 - Citi Supplement to Trademark Security Agreement (Term B)#page10.tif source=0 - Citi Supplement to Trademark Security Agreement (Term B)#page11.tif source=0 - Citi Supplement to Trademark Security Agreement (Term B)#page12.tif source=0 - Citi Supplement to Trademark Security Agreement (Term B)#page13.tif source=0 - Citi Supplement to Trademark Security Agreement (Term B)#page14.tif source=0 - Citi Supplement to Trademark Security Agreement (Term B)#page15.tif source=0 - Citi Supplement to Trademark Security Agreement (Term B)#page16.tif source=0 - Citi Supplement to Trademark Security Agreement (Term B)#page17.tif source=0 - Citi Supplement to Trademark Security Agreement (Term B)#page18.tif source=0 - Citi Supplement to Trademark Security Agreement (Term B)#page19.tif source=0 - Citi Supplement to Trademark Security Agreement (Term B)#page20.tif source=0 - Citi Supplement to Trademark Security Agreement (Term B)#page21.tif source=0 - Citi Supplement to Trademark Security Agreement (Term B)#page22.tif source=0 - Citi Supplement to Trademark Security Agreement (Term B)#page23.tif source=0 - Citi Supplement to Trademark Security Agreement (Term B)#page24.tif source=0 - Citi Supplement to Trademark Security Agreement (Term B)#page25.tif source=0 - Citi Supplement to Trademark Security Agreement (Term B)#page26.tif source=0 - Citi Supplement to Trademark Security Agreement (Term B)#page27.tif source=0 - Citi Supplement to Trademark Security Agreement (Term B)#page28.tif source=0 - Citi Supplement to Trademark Security Agreement (Term B)#page29.tif

TRADEMARK

REEL: 005033 FRAME: 0783

source=0 - Citi Supplement to Trademark Security Agreement (Term B)#page30.tif source=0 - Citi Supplement to Trademark Security Agreement (Term B)#page31.tif source=0 - Citi Supplement to Trademark Security Agreement (Term B)#page32.tif

# SUPPLEMENT TO THE TERM B FACILITY TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

THIS SUPPLEMENT TO THE TERM B FACILITY TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT (this "Supplement"), made as of May 17, 2013, is entered into by and among SOURCE INTERLINK MAGAZINES, LLC, GRIND MEDIA, LLC (each, a "Grantor" and collectively, the "Grantors"), and CITICORP NORTH AMERICA, INC., in its capacity as Term B Collateral Agent for the Second Lien Term Secured Parties (as defined in the Pledge and Security Agreement referred to below) (in such capacity as collateral agent, the "Collateral Agent"). Unless otherwise defined herein, all capitalized terms used herein which are not defined shall have the meanings given to such terms in the Trademark Security Agreements (as defined below).

#### WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, pursuant to the certain Term B Facility Pledge and Security Agreement, dated as of June 19, 2009 (as it may be amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Pledge and Security Agreement") and the certain Counterpart Agreement, dated as of October 29, 2010, the Grantors and Collateral Agent were required to enter into, as applicable, (i) the Term B Facility Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of June 19, 2009, which was recorded with the Trademark Division of the United States Patent and Trademark Office on June 25, 2009 at Reel/Frame 4012/0018, and (ii) the Term B Facility Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of October 29, 2010 (collectively, as supplemented hereby and as the same may hereafter be further amended, modified, supplemented, extended, renewed, restated or replaced, the "Trademark Security Agreements");

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Trademark Security Agreements, each Grantor has, among other things, granted to Collateral Agent a security interest in all present and future trademarks and trademark applications of such Grantor, together with certain related assets, and has agreed to execute and deliver to Collateral Agent all agreements and documents as requested by Collateral Agent to evidence the security interests of Collateral Agent therein;

WHEREAS, each Grantor has certain additional trademarks, trademark applications and internet domain names registered or filed with the United States Patent and Trademark Office which are not reflected in the Trademark Security Agreements; and

WHEREAS, each Grantor and Collateral Agent now wish to supplement the Trademark Security Agreements to include such additional trademarks, trademark applications and internet domain names.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the premises and the agreements, provisions and covenants contained herein and in the Pledge and Security Agreement, each Grantor hereby agrees with the Collateral Agent as follows:

#### 1. Grant of Security in Additional Trademark Collateral.

Each Grantor hereby grants to the Collateral Agent, on behalf of and for the ratable benefit of the Second Lien Term Secured Parties, a Lien on and security interest in all of such Grantor's right, title and interest in, to and under all of the following personal property of

such Grantor, in each case whether now owned or existing or hereafter acquired or arising and wherever located (all of which being hereinafter collectively referred to as the "Additional Trademark Collateral"):

- a. all registered trademarks, trademark applications and internet domain names, whether arising under the laws of the United States, any other country or any political subdivision thereof or otherwise, referred to in <u>Schedule 1</u> attached hereto; and
- b. all common-law rights related thereto and all rights to sue at law or in equity for any infringement, misappropriation, or other violation or impairment thereof and the right to receive all Proceeds (including, licenses, royalties, income, payments, claims, damage awards and proceeds of suit) therefrom.
- 2. <u>Confirmation of Grant of Security Interest</u>. Without limiting the grant of the security interest to Collateral Agent set forth in the "Grant of Security in Trademarks" Section of each Trademark Security Agreement or any other provisions thereof, each Grantor hereby confirms, reaffirms and restates its prior grant of Trademark Collateral to Collateral Agent, and hereby grants to Collateral Agent a continuing security interest in and a general lien upon the Trademark Collateral and the Additional Trademark Collateral.
- 3. <u>Recordation</u>. Each Grantor hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner for Trademarks and any other applicable government officer to record this Supplement.
- 4. <u>Representations, Warranties and Covenants</u>. All of the representations, warranties and covenants with respect to the Trademark Collateral set forth in the Pledge and Security Agreement shall apply to the Additional Trademark Collateral.
- 5. <u>Effect of this Supplement</u>. Except as expressly supplemented pursuant hereto, no other changes or modifications to the Trademark Security Agreements or waivers of or consents under any provisions thereof are intended or implied, and in all other respects the Trademark Security Agreements are hereby specifically ratified, restated, and confirmed by all parties hereto as of the effective date hereof. To the extent any term or provision of this Supplement conflicts with any term or provision of the Pledge and Security Agreement, the term or provision of the Pledge and Security Agreement shall control.
- 6. <u>Counterparts</u>. This Supplement may be executed in any number of counterparts, but all of such counterparts shall together constitute but one and the same agreement. In making proof of this Supplement, it shall not be necessary to produce or account for more than one counterpart thereof signed by each of the parties hereto. This Supplement may be delivered by telecopier or other method of electronic transmission with the same force and effect as if it were a manually executed and delivered counterpart.
  - 7. <u>Governing Law.</u>

THIS SUPPLEMENT AND THE RIGHTS AND OBLIGATIONS OF THE PARTIES HEREUNDER SHALL BE GOVERNED BY, AND SHALL BE CONSTRUED AND ENFORCED IN ACCORDANCE WITH, THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF NEW YORK.

[REMAINDER OF PAGE INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK]

NYDOCS02/998416.1A

3

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, each Grantor has caused this Supplement to be duly executed and delivered by its officers thereunto duly authorized as of the date first written above.

SOURCE INTERLINK MAGAZINES, LLC

as Grantor

Name: Joseph A. King

Title: Vice President and Associate General Counsel

GRIND MEDIA, LLC

as Grantor

4

Name: Joseph A. King

Title: Vice President and Associate

General Counsel

ACCEPTED AND AGREED as of the date first above written:

CITICORP NORTH AMERICA, INC.

as Collateral Agent

Name:

Title:

William Washburn

# **SCHEDULE 1**

# SCHEDULE 1 TO SUPPLEMENT TO TERM B FACILITY TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

<u>List of Trademarks and Trademark Applications</u>

GRANTOR: SOURCE INTERLINK MAGAZINES, LLC

FILE NAME	SAMPLE	OWNER OF MARK	CLASS(ES)		SERIAL NUMBER	REGISTRATION NUMBER	TYPE OF MARK	COUNTRY	APPLICATION DATE	REGISTRATIO DATE	N DESCRIPTION OF MARK CLASS(ES)
Breaking Out	Breaking Out	Bonnier Active Media, Inc.	35 and 41	Active	85189329	4084972	U.S.	U.S.A.	12/02/2010	01/10/2012	Class 35: Active Promotional services, namely, providing a website at which up-and-coming musical artists can showcase their talents via an online portfolio  Class 41 Class Status: Active Entertainment services, namely, providing a website of up-and-coming musical artists featuring non-downloadable musical videos and interviews; providing a website for entertainment purposes where users can view and post images, audio and video featuring up-and-coming musical artists; arranging and conducting music competitions for up-and-comimusical artists
Sound & Vision	SOUND & VISION	Bonnier Active	9	Active	76975329	2744718	U.S.	U.S.A.	04/26/2001	07/29/2003	Class 9: Instructional DVDs for electronic

FILE NAME	SAMPLE	OWNER OF MARK	CLASS(ES)	():-:::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::	SERIAL NUMBER	REGISTRATION NUMBER	TYPE OF MARK		APPLICATION DATE	REGISTRATIO DATE	N DESCRIPTION OF MARK CLASS(ES)
		Media, Inc.									equipment
Sound & Vision	SOUND & VISION	Bonnier Active Media, Inc.	16 and 42	Active	75554167	2428754	U.S.	U.S.A.	09/16/1998	02/13/2001	Class 16: Magazine in the field of audio, video and electronic equipment  Class 42: Computer services, namely, providing an on-line magazine in the field of audio, video and electronic equipment
Sound & Vision		Bonnier Active Media, Inc.	16	Active	0533967	TMA310534	Foreign	Canada	12/31/1984	01/17/1986	Class 16: Periodical publications, namely magazines

# SCHEDULE 1 TO SUPPLEMENT TO TERM B FACILITY TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

<u>List of Trademarks and Trademark Applications</u>

**GRANTOR: GRIND MEDIA, LLC** 

MARK	SAMPLE	OWNER OF	CLASS(ES)	STATUS	SERIAL	REGISTRATI	COUNT	APPLICATI	REGISTRATI	DESCRIPTION OF MARK
		MARK			1000-000-000-000	ON NUMBER	BANCAMACAMACAMACA	ONDATE	ONDATE	CLASS(ES)
9Frames	9Frames	Bonnier Active Media, Inc.	16	Active	77626208	3666192	U.S.A.	12/04/2008	08/11/2009	Class 16: Periodical, namely, magazine focusing on skateboarding tricks and containing a sequence of photos shot at nine seconds
20 Tricks Progression Sessions		Bonnier Active Media, Inc.	9, 16	Applicatio n Abandone d on 12/25/11			U.S.A.	7/15/09		Class 16: Magazine column and booklet featuring instructional matter in the field of snowboarding and other board sports  Class 9: Multimedia software recorded on CD-ROM featuring instructional material on snowboarding and other board sports; instructional DVDs in the field of snowboard and other boarding sports
Board Aid	BOARD AID	Bonnier Active Media, Inc.	36	Active	85097061	4159262	U.S.A.	07/30/2010	06/12/2012	Class 36: charitable fund raising
Cali Rally	Cali Rally	Bonnier Active Media, Inc.	16 and 41	Active	77637787	3675761	U.S.A.	12/22/2008	09/01/2009	Class 16: A series of magazines and written articles in the field of a surfer's challenge which takes place on the California coast; events programs in the nature of teams of surfers given challenges along the California coast  Class 41: Production of video discs and tapes in the field of a surfer

MARK	SAMPLE	OWNER OF MARK	CLASS(ES)	STATUS	***************	REGISTRATI ON NUMBER	COUNT RY	APPLICATI ON DATE	REGISTRATI ON DATE	DESCRIPTION OF MARK CLASS(ES)
										challenge; entertainment in the nature of television programs in the field of a surfer's challenge which takes place on the California coast
East Cpast Ski Movie Tour	EAST COAST SKI MOVIE TOUR	Transworld Magazine Corporation	41	Abandone d on 12/07/2012		3087297	U.S.A.	11/05/2004	05/02/2006	Class 41: Conducting entertainment exhibitions in the nature of public screenings of films in the field of skiing and winter sports; Entertainment services, namely arranging and providing live performances by musical bands; Entertainment services, namely, conducting parties for people interested in skiing, winter sports, films and music
NORA	NORA	Bonnier Active Media, Inc.	41	Active	77020393	3243437	U.S.A.	10/13/2006	05/22/2007	Class 41: Providing recognition and incentives by the way of awards to demonstrate excellence in the field of bmx racing
On the Grill	On the Grill	Bonnier Active Media, Inc.	16 and 41	Active	77629419	3868096	U.S.A.	12/09/2008	10/26/2010	
Ride BMX	Ride BMX	Bonnier Active Media, Inc.	9	Active	77433055	3505192	U.S.A.	03/27/2008	09/23/2008	Class 9: Digital media, namely, pre-recorded video cassettes, digital video discs, digital versatile discs, DVDs, and high definition digital disks featuring bicycle riding and similar activities

MARK	SAMPLE	OWNER OF MARK	CLASS(ES)	STATUS		REGISTRATI ON NUMBER	COUNT RY	APPLICATE ONDATE	REGISTRATI ON DATE	DESCRIPTION OF MARK CLASS(ES)
RIDE BMX	RIDE BMX	Bonnier Active Media, Inc.	25	Active	75874845	2467335	U.S.A.	12/18/1999	07/10/2001	Class 25: clothing, namely, [shoes, socks,] sun visors, T-shirts, sweatshirts, [sweat pants, pants,] caps, [vests,] shirts, knit and woven tops [and bottoms, sleep wear and footwear,] hats and beanies
ride BMX (stylized)	ridem	Bonnier Active Media, Inc.	16	Active	75306709	2165863	U.S.A.	05/28/1997	06/16/1998	Class 16: Magazine in the field of sports that is sold at retails stores and newsstands
Skate & Create	Skate & Create	Bonnier Active Media, Inc.	41	Active	77969657	3979155	U.S.A.	03/26/2010	06/14/2011	Class 41: Entertainment services, namely, the provision of continuing television series featuring skateboarding delivered by television and other visual mediums
Skate & Create	Skate & Create	Bonnier Active Media, Inc.	9,16, and 41	Active	77577693	3618951	U.S.A.	09/24/2008	05/12/2009	Class 9: Downloadable electronic publications in the nature of magazines in the field of skateboarding  Class 16: Printed publications, namely, magazines and photographs in the field of skateboarding  Class 41: Providing on-line e-zines in the field of skateboarding; entertainment in the nature of skateboarding competitions

MARK	SAMPLE	OWNER OF MARK	CLASS(ES)	STATUS		REGISTRATI ON NUMBER		APPLICATI ONDATE	REGISTRATI ON DATE	DESCRIPTION OF MARK CLASS(ES)
Snowboard Resort Guide		Bonnier Active Media, Inc.	16	Abandone d on 07/24/10	75577921	2303054	U.S.A.	10/26/98	12/21/99	Class 16: Publications, namely a magazine featuring information about winter sports and recreation
Thursday Theater	THURSDAY THEATRE	Bonnier Active Media, Inc.	41	Active	77019453	3243435	U.S.A.	10/12/2006	05/22/2007	Class 41: Services namely providing a website featuring photographic, audio, video and prose presentations featuring sports; online journals, namely, blogs featuring sports
Transworld BMX		Bonnier Active Media, Inc.	6, 16, 36, 41	Active		003329562	European Union	09/01/2003	02/14/2005	Class 9: Audio and video recordings. Class 16: Magazines and printed materials.  Class 36: Sponsoring sporting events, exhibitions and competitions. Class 41: Production of radio and television programs; organizing sporting events, exhibitions and competitions; providing information by means of an interactive website in the fields of sports and leisure activities; publication of online magazines in the field of sports.
TransWorld Business	TransWorld Business	Bonnier Active Media, Inc.	16	Active	77297266	3426693	U.S.A.	10/05/2007	05/13/2008	Class 16: Periodical in the field of skateboarding, surfing and snowboarding sports news and information

MARK	SAMPLE	OWNER OF	CLASS(ES)	STATUS	SERIAL	REGISTRATI	COUNT	APPLICATI	REGISTRATI	DESCRIPTION OF MARK
		MARK				ON NUMBER	***	ONDATE	ON DATE	CLASS(ES)
TransWorld Matrix	TransWorld Matrix	Bonnier Active Media, Inc.	41	Active	77432937	3508567	U.S.A.	03/27/2008	09/30/2008	Class 41: Providing a website featuring a hub of links to and articles regarding various other company-owned websites in the fields of snowboarding, skiing, surfing, skateboarding, business, and motorbiking, among others; providing a website featuring articles regarding the fields of snowboarding, skiing, surfing, skateboarding, business, and motorbiking, among others
TRANSWOR LD MEDIA	TRANSWORLD MEDIA	Bonnier Active Media, Inc.	36	Active	77976114	3612422	U.S.A.	03/11/2008	04/28/2009	Class 36: Financial sponsorship of sports and entertainment events
TRANSWOR LD MEDIA	TRANSWORLD MEDIA	Bonnier Active Media, Inc.	9 and 35	Active	77418643	3594045	U.S.A.	03/11/2008	03/24/2009	Class 9: Downloadable electronic publications in the nature of magazines, newsletters, articles, all in the field of action sports, extreme sports, board sports; downloadable electronic media and videos in the field of action sports, extreme sports, board sports  Class 35: online retail store services featuring magazines, clothing, namely t-shirts, sweat shirts, and caps, DVDs and videos, books, gift

MARK	SAMPLE	OWNER OF MARK	CLASS(ES)	STATUS	**************	REGISTRATI ON NUMBER	*** - ** * * * * * * * * * * * * * * *	APPLICATI ON DATE	REGISTRATI ON DATE	DESCRIPTION OF MARK CLASS(ES)
										certificates, calendars, cling graphics
TRANSWOR LD MEDIA	TRANSWORLD MEDIA	Bonnier Active Media, Inc.	35	Active	77418650	3569266	U.S.A.	03/11/2008	02/03/2009	Class 35: Marketing and advertising services; dissemination of advertising material in print and online; providing advertising space in magazines and online; promotion of products and services of third parties
TRANSWOR LD MEDIA	TRANSWORLD MEDIA	Bonnier Active Media, Inc.	41	Active	77976116	3623018	U.S.A.	03/11/2008	05/19/2009	Class 41: Media production services, namely, video and film production; providing information on events and activities in the field of action sports, extreme sports, board sports; organization and holding competitions and events in the field of action sports, extreme sports, board sports; Providing online information, namely, articles, photos, images, audio, and video, in the field action sports, extreme sports, board sports; organizing of sports events and competitions, featuring a wide variety of sports, namely, skateboarding, snowboarding, skiing, bicycling, motocross, BMX, surfing, winter sports, water sports, and extreme sports; entertainment

MARK	SAMPLE	OWNER OF	CLASS(ES)	STATUS	SERIAL	REGISTRATI	COUNT	APPLICATI	REGISTRATI	DESCRIPTION OF MARK
		MARK			NUMBE R	ON NUMBER	RY	ONDATE	ONDATE	CLASS(ES)
					K					services, namely, providing information online in the field of sports, sporting events and competitions
TRANSWOR LD MOTOCROS S	TUMMENDALO MOTOCROSS	Bonnier Active Media, Inc.	16	Active	75951082	2643634	U.S.A.	03/03/2000	10/29/2002	Class 16: Publications, namely, a magazine in the field of off-road motorcycling or dirt biking
Transworld Motocross	Transworld Motocross	Bonnier Active Media, Inc.	25	Active	77298555	3426699	U.S.A.	10/08/2007	05/13/2008	Class 25: Clothing, namely, hats, t- shirts and sweatshirts
Transworld Motocross	Transworld Motocross	Bonnier Active Media, Inc.	9	Active	77298529	3426698	U.S.A.	10/08/2007	05/13/2008	Class 9: Video tapes and DVD's featuring motocross racing activities
Transworld Motocross		Bonnier Active Media, Inc.	9, 16, 36, 41	Active		003329596	European Union	09/01/2003	02/14/2005	Class 9: Audio and video recordings.  Class 16: Magazines and printed materials.  Class 36: Sponsoring sporting events, exhibitions and competitions.  Class 41: Production of radio and television programs; organizing sporting events, exhibitions and competitions; providing

MARK	SAMPLE	OWNER OF	CLASS(ES)	STATUS	SERIAL	REGISTRATI	COUNT	APPLICATI	REGISTRATI	DESCRIPTION OF MARK
		MARK			NUMBE R	ON NUMBER	RY	ONDATE	ON DATE	CLASS(ES)
										information by means of an interactive website in the fields of sports and leisure activities; publication of online magazines in the field of sports.
Transworld Sessions	Transworld Sessions	Bonnier Active Media, Inc.	9 and 41	Active	85122136	4080957	U.S.A.	09/02/2010	01/03/2012	Class: 9: DVDs featuring outdoor sports activities, namely, snowboarding, swakeboarding, skateboarding, surfing and similar activities  Class 41: Entertainment services, namely, providing online information by means of articles, photos, images, audio and video featuring outdoor sports activities, namely, snowboarding, wakeboarding, skateboarding, surfing and similar activities; entertainment services, namely, an on-going series featuring outdoor sports activities, namely, snowboarding, wakeboarding, synowboarding, wakeboarding, skateboarding, surfing and
TRANSWOR LD SKATEBOAR DING	Transwurld skatemoardirg	Bonnier Active Media, Inc.	16	Active	75712750	2382801	U.S.A.	05/24/1999	09/05/2000	Class 16: Magazines on the subject of skateboarding
Transworld	Transworld Skateboarding	Bonnier Active	16	Active	73741969	1544400	U.S.A.	07/25/1988	06/20/1989	Class 16: MAGAZINES,

MARK	SAMPLE	OWNER OF MARK	CLASS(ES)	STATUS	****	REGISTRATI ON NUMBER	COUNT RY	APPLICATI ON DATE	REGISTRATI ON DATE	DESCRIPTION OF MARK CLASS(ES)
Skateboarding		Media, Inc.			K					CALENDARS, POSTERS, DECALS AND STICKERS
TRANSWOR LD SKATEBOAR DING	TRANSWORLD ŠKATEBOARDING	Bonnier Active Media, Inc.	25	Active	75765720	2395477	U.S.A.	08/02/1999	10/17/2000	Class 25: clothing and accessories, namely, T- shirts, denim shirts, sweat shirts, jackets, hats, visors, caps, pants and leggings, athletic jerseys, socks and sweaters
Transworld Skateboarding	Transworld Skateboarding	Bonnier Active Media, Inc.	35 and 41	Active	77664887	3682582	U.S.A.	02/06/2009	09/15/2009	Class 35: On-line retail store services featuring clothing and equipment pertaining to skateboarding  Class 41: Entertainment services, namely, providing a web site featuring videos, articles, photographs, how-to tips and pertinent stories and other multimedia material featuring skateboarding
Transworld Skateboarding		Bonnier Active Media, Inc.	16	Active	610266	TMA362740	Canada	06/29/1988	11/10/1989	Class 16: Periodical publications, namely magazines
Transworld Skateboarding		Bonnier Active Media, Inc.	9, 16, 36, 41	Active		003329571	European Union	09/01/2003	02/14/2005	Class 9: Audio and video recordings.  Class 16: Magazines and printed materials.  Class 36: Sponsoring sporting events, exhibitions and

MARK	SAMPLE	OWNER OF	CLASS(ES)	STATUS	SERIAL	REGISTRATI	COUNT	APPLICATI	REGISTRATI	DESCRIPTION OF MARK
		MARK			NUMBE R	ON NUMBER	RY	ONDATE	ON DATE	CLASS(ES)
										competitions.
										Class 41: Production of radio and television programs; organizing sporting events, exhibitions and competitions; providing information by means of an interactive website in the fields of sports and leisure activities; publication of online magazines in the field of sports.
Transworld Skateboarding		Transworld Magazine Corp.	16	Active		2267539	Japan	01/22/1988	09/21/1990	Class 16: Magazines, and other printed matter; paintings and calligraphic works; photographs; photograph stands
Transworld Skateboarding		Time4 Media, Inc.	16	Expired		731555	Mexico			Class 16: Periodicals, namely magazines, books, newspapers and newsletters, all related to sports, recreation and athletics.
Transworld Skateboarding		Bonnier Active Media, Inc.	16	Active	1988/054 49	223815	Sweden	06/28/1988	05/31/1991	Class 16: Calendars, records, posters, stickers, adhesive labels, bookbinding materials, photographs; skrivutensilier; binder (adhesive materials) for stationery or household; artist equipment, brushes, plastic materials for packaging (not included in other classes); playing cards, printers' type, printing blocks.

MARK	SAMPLE	OWNER OF	CLASS(ES)	STATUS	SERIAL	REGISTRATI	COUNT	APPLICATI	REGISTRATI	DESCRIPTION OF MARK
		MARK				ON NUMBER	RY	ONDATE	ON DATE	CLASS(ES)
Transworld SKATEBoardi ng Awards	Transworld SKATEBoarding Awards	Bonnier Active Media, Inc.	41	Active	77744196	3843722	U.S.A.	05/26/2009	09/07/2010	Class 41: Entertainment services, namely, an annual award program for presentation of awards in recognition of distinguished achievement in the field of skateboarding; educational services, namely, providing incentives to persons to demonstrate excellence in the field of skateboarding through the issuance of awards
TransWorld Snowboarding	TransWorld Snowboarding	Bonnier Active Media, Inc.	25	Active	77432975	3505191	U.S.A.	03/27/2008	09/23/2008	Class 25: Clothing, namely, T- shirts, hats and bandannas featuring the referenced trademark
Transworld SNOWboardin g		Bonnier Active Media, Inc.	16	Active	73741871	1544399	U.S.A.	07/25/1988	07/20/1989	Class 16: MAGAZINES, CALENDARS, POSTER, DECALS AND STICKERS
Transworld Snowboarding - Canada		Bonnier Active Media, Inc.	16	Active	610267	TMA362741	Canada	06/29/1988	11/10/1989	Class 16: Publications, namely magazines
Transworld Snowboarding		Tranworld Magazine Corp.	16	Active		2309800	Japan	01/22/1988	05/31/1991	Class 16: Magazines, and other printed matter; paintings and calligraphic works; photographs; photograph stands
Transworld Snowboarding		Bonnier Active Media, Inc.	16	Active	1988/054 50	223816	Sweden		05/31/1991	Class 16: Calendars, records, posters, stickers, adhesive labels, bookbinding materials,

MARK	SAMPLE	OWNER OF	CLASS(ES)	STATUS	SERIAL	REGISTRATI	COUNT	APPLICATI	REGISTRATI	DESCRIPTION OF MARK
		MARK			NUMBE R	ON NUMBER	RY	ONDATE	ON DATE	CLASS(ES)
										photographs; skrivutensilier; binder (adhesive materials) for stationery or household; artist equipment, brushes, plastic materials for packaging (not included in other classes); playing cards, printers' type, printing blocks.
TransWorld Snowboarding Good Wood	Transworld Snowboarding Good Wood	Bonnier Active Media, Inc.	41 and 42	Active	77979727	3976499	U.S.A.	05/26/2009	06/14/2011	Class 41: Publishing of reviews based on product testing and certification of snowboards which fulfill certain standards; Providing on-line publications in the nature of a section in an online magazine featuring reviews in the field of snowboarding  Class 42: Conducting product testing of the snowboards of others for the purpose of certification
Transworld Snowboarding Park Sessions	Transworld Snowboarding Park Sessions	Bonnier Active Media, Inc.	35, 41	Active	85279996	4042078	U.S.A.	03/29/2011	10/18/2011	Class 35: Marketing and advertising services promoting travel to resorts  Class 41: Entertainment services, namely, the provision of a continuing online video series featuring images, audio and video featuring professional snowboarders executing stunts in

MARK	SAMPLE	OWNER OF	CLASS(ES)	STATUS	SERIAL	REGISTRATI	COUNT	APPLICATI	REGISTRATI	DESCRIPTION OF MARK
		MARK				ON NUMBER	RY	ONDATE	ON DATE	CLASS(ES)
										public venues through the Internet; Providing educational information and online non-downloadable video series featuring images, audio and video featuring professional snowboarders executing stunts in public venues
Transworld Snowboarding Riders Poll Awards	Transworld Snowboarding Riders Poll Awards	Bonnier Active Media, Inc.	9, 16, 41	Active	77744137	3830256	U.S.A.	05/26/2009	08/10/2010	Class 9: Electronic publications, namely, magazine section featuring snowboarding  Class 16: Magazine sections in the field of snowboarding  Class 41: Entertainment services, namely, an annual award program for presentation of awards in recognition of distinguished achievement in the field of snowboarding; education services, namely, providing incentives to persons to demonstrate excellence in the field of snowboarding through the issuance of awards
Transworld Snowboarding Team Shoot Out	Transworld Snowboarding Team Shoot Out	Bonnier Active Media, Inc.	9, 16, 41	Active	77740995	4045850	U.S.A.	05/20/2009	10/25/2011	Class 9: DVDs featuring programs in the field of snow sports related competitions  Class 16: Magazine sections in the

MARK	SAMPLE	OWNER OF MARK	CLASS(ES)		REGISTRATI ON NUMBER		APPLICATI ONDATE	REGISTRATI ON DATE	DESCRIPTION OF MARK CLASS(ES)
									field of competitions, namely, snow sports related competitions  Class 41: Providing an Internet website portal in the field of entertainment and sporting events featuring programs in the field of snow sports competitions; education and entertainment services, namely, production and distribution of television programs in the field of snow sports related competitions; entertainment services, namely, providing a television program in the field of snow sports competitions via a global computer network
Transworld Snowboarding Team Shoot out (Design)	1	World Publications, LLC	41	Applicatio n Abandone d on 04/14/2010		U.S.A.	05/21/09		Class 41: Magazine sections in the field of competitions, namely, snow sports related competitions; providing an Internet website portal in the field of entertainment and sporting events featuring programs in the field of snow sports competitions; education and entertainment services, production and distribution of television programs in the field of snow sports related competitions; entertainment services providing a television program in the field of snow sports competitions via a global computer network; DVDs featuring programs in the field of snow sports related competitions

MARK	SAMPLE	OWNER OF	CLASS(ES)	STATUS	SERIAL	REGISTRATI	COUNT	APPLICATI	REGISTRATI	DESCRIPTION OF MARK
		MARK			NUMBE R	ON NUMBER	RY	ONDATE	ON DATE	CLASS(ES)
TRANSWOR LD SURF	TRANSWORLD SURF	Bonnier Active Media, Inc.	9	Active	78721708	3215040	U.S.A.	09/27/2005	03/06/2007	Class 9: Pre-recorded CD's, video tapes, laser disks and DVD's featuring water sports and outdoor leisure activities; Prerecorded digital video disks featuring water sports and outdoor leisure activities
TRANSWOR LD SURF	TRANSWORLD SURF	Bonnier Active Media, Inc.	41	Active	75701927	2368278	U.S.A.	05/10/1999	07/18/2000	Class 41: providing information about surfing and water sports activities via an electronic global communications network
TRANSWOR LD SURF	TRANSWORLD SURF	Bonnier Active Media, Inc.	16	Active	75590131	2316139	U.S.A.	11/17/1998	02/08/2000	Class 16: magazines on the subject of surfing
Transworld Surf		Bonnier Active Media, Inc.	16	Pending	90332626		Brazil			Class 16: Periodicals
Transworld Surfing		Bonnier Active Media, Inc.	9, 16, 36, 41	Active		003329588	European Union	09/01/2003	02/10/2005	Class 9: Audio and video recordings.  Class 16: Magazines and printed materials.  Class 36: Sponsoring sporting events, exhibitions and competitions.  Class 41: Production of radio and television programs; organizing sporting events, exhibitions and competitions; providing

MARK	SAMPLE	OWNER OF MARK	CLASS(ES)	STATUS	************	REGISTRATI ON NUMBER	***************	APPLICATI ONDATE	REGISTRATI ON DATE	DESCRIPTION OF MARK CLASS(ES)
										information by means of an interactive website in the fields of sports and leisure activities; publication of online magazines in the field of sports.
TRANSWOR LDSURF.CO M	TRANSWORLDSURF.COM	Bonnier Active Media, Inc.	41	Active	75701928	2368279	U.S.A.	05/10/1999	07/18/2000	Class 41: Providing information about surfing and water sports activities via a global computer information network
TWMX Race Series	TWMX RACE SERIES	Bonnier Active Media, Inc.	41	Active	85492528	4293259	U.S.A.	12/12/2011	02/19/2013	Class 41: Entertainment in the nature of motorsports, motocross, and motorcycle races; entertainment services, namely, arranging and conducting of competitions for motorsports, motocross, and motorcycles; providing various facilities for motorsports, motocross, and motorcycle races and awards programs; entertainment services, namely, providing information online in the field of motorsports, motocross, and motorcycle sporting events and competitions

MARK	OWNER OF MARK	CLASS (ES)	STATES	SERIAL NO.	REG. NO.	COUNTRY	APP. DATE	REG. DATE	DATE OF ABANDONMENT/CANCELLATION
RIDE BMX	Bonnier Active Media, Inc.	16	Active	75565474	2351370	U.S.A.	10/05/98	05/23/00	
DESCRIPTION OF CLASS: Class 16: Magazine in the field of sports that is sold at retail stores and newstands									
TRANSWORLD MOTOCROSS	Bonnier Active Media, Inc.	16	Active	75951082	2643634	U.S.A.	03/03/2000	10/29/2002	
DESCRIPTION OF CLASS: Class 16: Publications, namely, a magazine in the field of off-road motorcycling or dirt biking									
Transworld Snowboarding TransAm	Bonnier Active Media, Inc.	41	Active	77475437	3684032	U.S.A	A. 05/15	2008 09/15/	2009
DESCRIPTION OF CLASS:  Class 41: Conducting ementainment exhibitions in the nature of sporting events; organizing community festivals featuring a variety of activities, namely, sporting events and musical concerts; organizing of sports events and connections; providing various facilities for an array of sporting events, sports and abletic competitions and awards programmes; extertainment services, namely, providing information online in the field of sports, sporting events and competitions; providing online publications in the field of sports, sporting events and competitions.									
		online in the	tield of sports, s	mung events and com	bennuos, bre surie	повые размежосия от ите и	остог вроив прогац	aviona kini vozupe	G00905
Wednesday Woe	Bonnier Active Media, Inc.	online in the	Active	· ·	243434	U.S.A.	10/12/2006	05/22/2007	audio

# List of Internet Domain Names

# GRANTOR: SOURCE INTERLINK MAGAZINES, LLC

hometheatertune-up.com

hometheatertune-up.net

hometheatertuneup.com

hometheatertuneup.net

soundandvision.biz

soundvision.us

hometheatertune-uponline.com

hometheatertuneuponline.com

sv-tune-up.com

sv-tuneup.com

tuneup-online.com

27

#### **GRANTOR: GRIND MEDIA, LLC**

atvlifemag.com

atvmachine.com

atvunlimitedmag.com

bikingonline.com

bmxbusiness.com

bmxbusinessnews.biz

bmxbusinessnews.info

bmxcinema.com

bmxmag.biz

bmxmag.com

bmxmag.info

bmxmag.tv

bmxmediakit.com

bmxonline.biz

bmxonline.com

bmxonline.info

bmxonline.tv

bmxonline.us

bmxplus.com

bmxracing.com

bmxride.com

boardaid.com

boardtestlive.com

boardtestslive.com

halfpipejam.com

ibike.com

mywake.tv

physicscreative.net

ridebmx.biz

ridebmx.com

ridebmx.mobi

ridebmx.us

ridebmxcinema.com

ridebmxmag.com

skatebiz.com

skatebiz.tv

skateboarding.com

skateboardingbusiness.biz

skateboardingbusiness.com

skateboardingbusiness.info

skateboardingbusiness.us

skateboardingmediakit.com

skateboardingonline.com

skateboardingtransworld.com

skateboardingwhotube.com snapbmx.com snapbmxmag.com snap-transworldbmx.biz snap-transworldbmx.info snowboardingbusiness.biz snowboardingbusiness.com snowboardingbusiness.info snowboardingmag.com snowboardingmediakit.com snowboarding-online.biz snowboarding-online.com snowboarding-online.us snowboardingriderspoll.com snowboardlife.com tansworldsurf.com trandsworldmx.com transskateboarding.com transwoldskateboarding.com transwoldsurf.com transwordmotocross.com transwordskateboarding.com transworld.biz transworld.info transworld.mobi transworld.net transworld.tv transworld.us transworld360.com transworldatv.com transworldbizmag.com transworldbms.com transworldbmx.biz transworldbmx.info transworldbmx.tv transworldbmx.us transworldbusiness.com transworldbusiness.mobi transworldbusinessmag.com transworldcinema.com transworldfilms.com transworldgirl.com transworldgo.com transworldgolf.com transworldinteractive.biz

transworldinteractive.com

transworldinteractive.info

transworldinteractive.tv

transworldlive.com

transworldmagazines.com

transworldmatrix.com

transworldmedia.biz

transworldmedia.com

transworld-media.com

transworldmedia.info

transworldmediakit.com

transworldmotocoss.com

transworldmotocross.com

transworldmotocross.mobi

transworldmotocross.us

transworldmotocrossmag.com

transworldmotocrosss.com

transworldmotorcross.biz

transworldmotorcross.com

transworldmotorcrosscom.com

transworldmotorcrossmagazine.com

transworldmotorskateboarding.com

transworldmotorsport.com

transworldmx.com

transworldmxracing.com

transworldpodcasts.com

transworldpsplibrary.com

transworldquad.mobi

transworldrc.com

transworldridebmx.com

transworldridebmxmag.com

transworldridebmxmagazine.com

transworldriderspoll.com

transworldsandboarding.com

transworldsessions.com

transworldshootout.com

transworldshop.com

transworldshop.net

transworldsk8.com

transworld-skate.com

transworldskateboarder.com

transworldskateboarding.biz

transworldskateboarding.com

transworlds kateboarding. in fo

transworldskateboarding.mobi

transworldskateboarding.us

transworldskateboardingmagazine.com

transworldskateboardmag.com

transworldskateboardmagazine.com

transworldskatemagazine.com

transworldsnowboarding.biz

transworldsnowboarding.com

transworldsnowboarding.info

transworldsnowboarding.mobi

transworldsnowboarding.us

transworldsnowboardingmag.com

transworldsnowboardmag.com

transworldstance.biz

transworldstance.com

transworldstance.info

transworldsurf.biz

transworldsurf.com

transworldsurf.info

transworldsurf.mobi

transworldsurf.tv

transworldsurf.us

transworldsurfbusiness.biz

transworldsurfbusiness.com

transworldsurfbusiness.info

transworldsurfline.com

transworldsurfmag.com

transworldsurfmagazine.com

transworldsurfvillage.com

transworldtv.com

tranworldmotorskateboarding.com

tranworldskateboarding.com

trasworldmotocross.com

trasworldmx.com

twatv.com

twfreeze.com

twfreeze.info

twfreeze.net

twfreeze.us

twmoto.com

twmotocross.com

twmx.com

twmxawards.com

twmxmag.com

twmxr.com

twmxrace.com

twmxraceseries.com

twmxrs.com

twquad.com

tws360.com

twsbiz.com

twskate.com

twskatecinema.com

twsnet.com

twsnow.com

twsnow.tv

twsnowboarding.com

twsnowcinema.com

twsnowfilms.com

twsnowgirls.com

twsnowkids.com

twsnowplus.com

twsnowproductions.com

twstance.com

twsurf.com

twsurf.us

twsurfbiz.com

twsurfcinema.com

twsurfplus.com

vetxracing.com

wwwtransworldsnowboarding.com

wwwtransworldsurf.com